

98學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
1	4986	6.52%	4986	6.52%
2	3472	4.54%	8458	11.07%
3	3307	4.33%	11765	15.39%
4	3176	4.16%	14941	19.55%
5	2987	3.91%	17928	23.46%
6	2885	3.77%	20813	27.23%
7	2751	3.60%	23564	30.83%
8	2529	3.31%	26093	34.14%
9	2414	3.16%	28507	37.30%
10	2401	3.14%	30908	40.44%
11	2244	2.94%	33152	43.37%
12	2092	2.74%	35244	46.11%
13	2051	2.68%	37295	48.79%
14	2006	2.62%	39301	51.42%
15	1803	2.36%	41104	53.78%
16	1716	2.25%	42820	56.02%
17	1650	2.16%	44470	58.18%
18	1581	2.07%	46051	60.25%
19	1472	1.93%	47523	62.18%
20	1416	1.85%	48939	64.03%
21	1390	1.82%	50329	65.85%
22	1364	1.78%	51693	67.63%
23	1261	1.65%	52954	69.28%
24	1146	1.50%	54100	70.78%
25	1120	1.47%	55220	72.25%
26	1072	1.40%	56292	73.65%
27	984	1.29%	57276	74.94%
28	980	1.28%	58256	76.22%
29	878	1.15%	59134	77.37%
30	844	1.10%	59978	78.47%
31	812	1.06%	60790	79.53%
32	748	0.98%	61538	80.51%
33	763	1.00%	62301	81.51%
34	689	0.90%	62990	82.41%
35	651	0.85%	63641	83.26%
36	637	0.83%	64278	84.10%
37	585	0.77%	64863	84.86%
38	546	0.71%	65409	85.58%
39	550	0.72%	65959	86.30%
40	557	0.73%	66516	87.02%
41	533	0.70%	67049	87.72%
42	476	0.62%	67525	88.34%
43	471	0.62%	67996	88.96%
44	406	0.53%	68402	89.49%
45	453	0.59%	68855	90.08%
46	370	0.48%	69225	90.57%
47	366	0.48%	69591	91.05%
48	324	0.42%	69915	91.47%
49	310	0.41%	70225	91.88%
50	311	0.41%	70536	92.28%

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
51	326	0.43%	70862	92.71%
52	327	0.43%	71189	93.14%
53	277	0.36%	71466	93.50%
54	287	0.38%	71753	93.88%
55	238	0.31%	71991	94.19%
56	235	0.31%	72226	94.49%
57	216	0.28%	72442	94.78%
58	207	0.27%	72649	95.05%
59	200	0.26%	72849	95.31%
60	189	0.25%	73038	95.56%
61	175	0.23%	73213	95.79%
62	146	0.19%	73359	95.98%
63	160	0.21%	73519	96.19%
64	180	0.24%	73699	96.42%
65	174	0.23%	73873	96.65%
66	149	0.19%	74022	96.84%
67	136	0.18%	74158	97.02%
68	124	0.16%	74282	97.18%
69	142	0.19%	74424	97.37%
70	144	0.19%	74568	97.56%
71	103	0.13%	74671	97.69%
72	119	0.16%	74790	97.85%
73	96	0.13%	74886	97.97%
74	99	0.13%	74985	98.10%
75	95	0.12%	75080	98.23%
76	80	0.10%	75160	98.33%
77	92	0.12%	75252	98.45%
78	80	0.10%	75332	98.56%
79	76	0.10%	75408	98.66%
80	80	0.10%	75488	98.76%
81	83	0.11%	75571	98.87%
82	66	0.09%	75637	98.96%
83	78	0.10%	75715	99.06%
84	63	0.08%	75778	99.14%
85	82	0.11%	75860	99.25%
86	51	0.07%	75911	99.32%
87	54	0.07%	75965	99.39%
88	48	0.06%	76013	99.45%
89	40	0.05%	76053	99.50%
90	29	0.04%	76082	99.54%
91	47	0.06%	76129	99.60%
92	41	0.05%	76170	99.65%
93	29	0.04%	76199	99.69%
94	48	0.06%	76247	99.76%
95	32	0.04%	76279	99.80%
96	36	0.05%	76315	99.84%
97	27	0.04%	76342	99.88%
98	38	0.05%	76380	99.93%
99	30	0.04%	76410	99.97%
100	24	0.03%	76434	100.00%